•  Incremental interest expense relating to the financing transactions in connection with the IPO and recapitalization,

 •  Provision for U.S. federal income taxes, and

 •  Allocation of profits to LAZ-MD Holdings’ membership interests in Lazard Group as minority interest.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income information contained in this press release present Lazard’s historical financial
information adjusted to reflect the separation and recapitalization transactions, including the IPO and the additional financing transactions, assuming they had
been completed as of January 1, 2005. The adjustments also include:

 •  Payments for services rendered by managing directors,

 •  Income taxes Lazard expects to pay as a corporation,

 •  Minority interest expense reflecting LAZ-MD Holdings’ ownership of the Lazard Group common membership interests, and

 •  Exclusion of one-time IPO-related costs.

- 9 -

LAZARD LTD

OPERATING REVENUE

   Three Months Ended June 30,   Six Months Ended June 30,

   2006
Pro Forma

2005
Increase /
(Decrease)   2006

Pro Forma
2005

Increase /
(Decrease)

   ($ in thousands)
Financial Advisory

M&A   $197,856  $182,007  $15,849  9% $391,839  $304,318  $ 87,521  29%
Financial Restructuring   21,047   16,263   4,784  29%  34,640   40,411   (5,771) (14)%
Corporate Finance and Other   43,149   13,381   29,768  222%  57,722   24,417   33,305  136%

Total   262,052   211,651   50,401  24%  484,201   369,146   115,055  31%
Asset Management

Management Fees   112,203   97,033   15,170  16%  216,008   192,779   23,229  12%
Incentive Fees   7,456   3,112   4,344  140%  13,939   7,933   6,006  76%
Other Revenue   10,159   8,767   1,392  16%  19,089   15,154   3,935  26%

Total   129,818   108,912   20,906  19%  249,036   215,866   33,170  15%

Corporate   18,970   9,568   9,402  —   28,726   10,648   18,078  —

Operating Revenue   410,840   330,131   80,709  24%  761,963   595,660   166,303  28%

LAM GP Related Revenue/(Loss)   (2,722)  —   (2,722) —   2,537   —   2,537  —
Other Interest Expense   (21,210)  (19,790)  (1,420) —   (41,334)  (39,163)  (2,171) —

Net Revenue   $386,908  $310,341  $76,567  25% $723,166  $556,497  $166,669  30%

- 10 -

LAZARD LTD

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Three Months Ended

Ended June 30,
Six Months Ended

Ended June 30,

   2006
Pro Forma

2005   2006
Pro Forma

2005
   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue (a)   $ 416,014  $ 336,398  $ 771,012  $ 606,405
LFB interest expense   (5,174)  (6,267)  (9,049)  (10,745)

Operating revenue   410,840   330,131   761,963   595,660
LAM GP related revenue   (2,722)  —   2,537   —
Other interest expense   (21,210)  (19,790)  (41,334)  (39,163)

Net revenue   386,908   310,341   723,166   556,497
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   234,148   189,826   434,287   342,505
Premises and occupancy costs   17,545   17,477   34,136   33,860
Professional fees   20,527   11,802   35,404   20,660
Travel and entertainment   11,065   11,130   19,952   20,105
Other   18,930   23,151   36,578   44,884

Operating expenses   302,215   253,386   560,357   462,014

Operating income from continuing operations   84,693   56,955   162,809   94,483
Provision for income taxes   18,734   16,810   34,674   24,268

Income before minority interest in net income   65,959   40,145   128,135   70,215
Minority interest in net income

(excluding LAZ-MD) (b)   (2,722)  8,986   2,540   4,712
Minority interest in net income (LAZ-MD only)   45,136   19,192   82,364   41,800

Income from continuing operations   $ 23,545  $ 11,967  $ 43,231  $ 23,703

Income from continuing operations assuming full exchange of exchangeable
interests   $ 62,939  $ 32,023  $ 115,393  $ 63,317

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   37,480,751   37,500,000   37,491,820   37,500,000
Diluted   43,980,216   100,000,000   42,511,380   100,000,000

Net income per share - income from continuing operations:
Basic   $ 0.63  $ 0.32  $ 1.15  $ 0.63
Diluted   $ 0.59  $ 0.32  $ 1.10  $ 0.63

Pro forma weighted average shares outstanding, assuming full exchange
of exchangeable interests:

Basic   99,579,199   100,000,000   99,600,419   100,000,000
Diluted   106,078,664   100,000,000   104,619,979   100,000,000

Pro forma net income per share - income from continuing operations,
assuming full exchange of exchangeable interests:

Basic   $ 0.63  $ 0.32  $ 1.16  $ 0.63
Diluted   $ 0.60  $ 0.32  $ 1.11  $ 0.63

(a) Excluding LAM GP related revenue.
(b) Primarily includes (i) credits related to the consolidation of LAM related GPs of $2,722 in the three months and charges of $2,537 in the six months ended

June 30 2006, respectively, and (ii) charges relating to our strategic alliance in Italy of $8,709 and $4,352 in the three months and six months ended
June 30, 2005, respectively.

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 11 -

LAZARD LTD

UNAUDITED HISTORICAL CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Historical net income is reported as a historical partnership until the IPO on May 10, 2005 and does not include payments for services rendered by managing

[…]

Income before minority interest in net income   65,959   (5,742)   60,217
Minority interest in net income (excluding LAZ-MD)   (2,722)   —   (2,722)
Minority interest in net income (LAZ-MD only)   45,136   (45,136)(l)  —

Net income   $ 23,545  $ 39,394  $ 62,939

______________
*  Excluding LAM GP related revenue

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   37,480,751(h)   99,579,199(m)
Diluted   43,980,216(i)   106,078,664(n)

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.63(j)   $ 0.63(o)
Diluted   $ 0.59(j)   $ 0.60(o)

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 13 -

LAZARD LTD

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Three Month Period Ended June 30, 2005

   Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
as Adjusted,
Prior to Full

Exchange

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for Full
Exchange

Pro Forma
as Adjusted,

After Full
Exchange

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue   $336,398  $ —   $ 336,398  $ —   $ 336,398
LFB interest expense   (6,267)   —   (6,267)   —   (6,267)

Operating revenue   330,131   —   330,131   —   330,131
Other interest expense   (12,768)(b)  (7,022)(c)   (19,790)   —   (19,790)

Net revenue   317,363   (7,022)   310,341   —   310,341
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   161,148   28,678(d)   189,826   —   189,826
Premises and occupancy costs   17,477   —   17,477   —   17,477
Professional fees   14,737   (2,935)(e)   11,802   —   11,802
Travel and entertainment   11,130   —   11,130   —   11,130
Other   23,151   —   23,151   —   23,151

Operating expenses   227,643   25,743   253,386   —   253,386

Operating income from continuing operations   89,720   (32,765)   56,955   —   56,955

Provision for income taxes   25,463   (8,653)(f)   16,810   (864)(k)  15,946

Income before minority interest in net income   64,257   (24,112)   40,145   864   41,009
Minority interest in net income (excluding LAZ-MD)   3,533   5,453(d)   8,986   —   8,986
Minority interest in net income (LAZ-MD only)   22,813   (3,621)(g)  19,192   (19,192)(l)   —

Income from continuing operations   $ 37,911  $ (25,944)  $ 11,967  $ 20,056  $ 32,023

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   37,500,000(h)   100,000,000(m)
Diluted   100,000,000(i)   100,000,000(n)

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.32(j)   $ 0.32(o)
Diluted   $ 0.32(j)   $ 0.32(o)

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 14 -

LAZARD LTD

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2006

   Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for Full
Exchange

Pro Forma
as Adjusted,

After Full
Exchange

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue*   $ 771,012  $ —   $ 771,012
LFB interest expense   (9,049)   —   (9,049)

Operating revenue   761,963   —   761,963
LAM GP related revenue   2,537(a)   —   2,537
Other interest expense   (41,334)   —   (41,334)

Net revenue   723,166   —   723,166
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   434,287   —   434,287
Premises and occupancy costs   34,136   —   34,136
Professional fees   35,404   —   35,404
Travel and entertainment   19,952   —   19,952
Other   36,578   —   36,578

Operating expenses   560,357   —   560,357

Operating income from continuing operations   162,809   —   162,809

Provision for income taxes   34,674   10,202(k)   44,876

Income before minority interest in net income   128,135   (10,202)   117,933
Minority interest in net income (excluding LAZ-MD)   2,540   —   2,540
Minority interest in net income (LAZ-MD only)   82,364   (82,364)(l)  —

Net income   $ 43,231  $ 72,162  $ 115,393

_______________
*  Excluding LAM GP related revenue

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   37,491,820(h)   99,600,419(m)
Diluted   42,511,380(i)   104,619,979(n)

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 1.15(j)   $ 1.16(o)
Diluted   $ 1.10(j)   $ 1.11(o)

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 15 -

LAZARD LTD

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2005

   Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma as
Adjusted, Prior

to Full
Exchange

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for Full
Exchange

Pro Forma as
Adjusted, After
Full Exchange

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue   $606,405  $ —   $ 606,405  $ —   $ 606,405
LFB interest expense   (10,745)   —   (10,745)   —   (10,745)

Operating revenue   595,660   —   595,660   —   595,660
Other interest expense   (18,198)(b)  (20,965)(c)   (39,163)   —   (39,163)

Net revenue   577,462   (20,965)   556,497   —   556,497
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   267,029   75,476(d)   342,505   —   342,505
Premises and occupancy costs   33,860   —   33,860   —   33,860
Professional fees   23,595   (2,935)(e)   20,660   —   20,660
Travel and entertainment   20,105   —   20,105   —   20,105
Other   44,884   —   44,884   —   44,884

Operating expenses   389,473   72,541   462,014   —   462,014

Operating income from continuing operations   187,989   (93,506)   94,483   —   94,483

Provision for income taxes   33,266   (8,998)(f)   24,268   2,186(k)   26,454

Income before minority interest in net income   154,723   (84,508)   70,215   (2,186)   68,029
Minority interest in net income (excluding LAZ-MD)   13,793   (9,081)(d)  4,712   —   4,712
Minority interest in net income (LAZ-MD only)   22,813   18,987(g)   41,800   (41,800)(l)  —

Income from continuing operations   $ 118,117  ($ 94,414)  $ 23,703  $ 39,614  $ 63,317

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   37,500,000(h)   100,000,000(m)
Diluted   100,000,000(i)   100,000,000(n)

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.63(j)   $ 0.63(o)
Diluted   $ 0.63(j)   $ 0.63(o)

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 16 -

LAZARD LTD

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

(a) LAM GP related revenue relates to interests in LAM general partnerships held directly by various of our managing directors which is also deducted in

minority interests.